represent yes, on, true, or 1, and lack of flow of current would then repre­
sent no, off, false, or 0.

The value of a binary number is a function of its position; in other 

words, a binary number has "place" value. For example, in decimal notation 

the number 532 means five hundred and thirty two. The number 5 is in the 

hundreds place or position, the 3 is in the tens place or position, and the 

2 is in the units place or position. If the 5 were in the thousands place or 

position and the 3 were in the hundreds place or position and the 2 were in